F6 50 HD SY2  -24 MFT
Valve
F6 = 2-way
F7 = 3-way
Valve Size
50-750 = 2” to 30”
Trim Material
HDU = Stainless Disc, Cast

1 VDC/2 VDC/4mA = Master Valve Closed
Spring Fails Master Valve CLOSED
Ordering Example
Butterfl y Valve Nomenclature
2
1 Choose the valve actuator combination.
 F650HD+SY2-24MFT +NO +Tagging (if needed)
Specify preference or confi guration.
Does order
require
tagging?
4
Set-Up
5
Complete Ordering Example:
F650HD+SY2-24MFT+NO  +ACE
Consult factory
2-way Preference 3-way Confi guration
  Tagging:
Valves may be
tagged per customer
specifi cation. ($10.00
per tag)
Example:
   Chiller 1
   3rd Floor East
Part number for
tagging: 99981-00101
 For MFT orders only - select programming code (consult factory)3
800-543-9038 USA 866-805-7089 CANADA 203-791-8396 LATIN AMERICA
13-3
ALL CAPS
ALL CAPS
ZONE VALVES
ALL CAPS
BUTTERFLY VALVES
ALL CAPS
ALL CAPS
ALL CAPS
NON-FAILOPEN
OPENOPEN
CLOSEDOPEN
X11
X12
X10
X13
X14
CONFIG
CODE
CLOSED NON-FAIL
OPENCLOSED
MASTER
@ FAIL
VALVE
VALVE IS
MASTER
X15 CLOSED CLOSED
NON-FAIL
NON-FAIL
CLOSED
CLOSED
OPEN
CODE
CONFIG VALVE
OPEN
@ FAIL
MASTER
NON-FAIL
NON-FAIL
CLOSED
CLOSED
OPEN
CODE
CONFIG VALVE
OPEN
@ FAIL
MASTERMOD@2VDC
ON/OFF OR
CLOSED
CLOSED